L 00 NU LU e LUl

| Tracteurs

TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE
Modeéle F3554.060

Plbce No. 3asaes

L]



ERICE AR 2 B o “UL 2y U 11:U1 No .012 P.0O2
ENSEMBLE CHASSIS & CAPOT AVANT

W
REF. ENGINE PG,
OINE)

EAING PO
(FRONT AXL
ASSEMBLY) O
o c
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE L4 GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES. 333021 A

B e S



TRAC
P

TEUR TONDEUSE 38"

KEY¥ PARTY

1 331173-880

2 310003

3 310004

4 313008.852

5 912004.853

6 86362-853

7 328154

8 85278

9 20618

10 274654

L) 180138

12 2489

19 1499

14 322178880

5 58235-880

16 008346

17 321980.853

18 302723

10 302724

20 44811

21 274622

22 51336

23 307032

24 307278

26 301642

26 308459

27 302722

28 9783

e 35065

3 310203

i 866876

32 1498

kK] 57478

34 305718

35 57798

36 301452

37 309235
338395
336427

J_}Tf[ U wU 1] :1y] N0.0I? F.03

MODELE F3554-060

DESCRIPTION

FRAMEMAIN SF RIDER ...,
FOOT PAD, LM, $F, MOLDED DYN,
FOOT PAD, RN, 8F, MOLDED DYNA
BRACKET, GRILLE SUPPORT, LN ...
BRACKET, GRILLE SUPPORT, RH
BRACKET, SUPPORY, FRONT AXL
SCREW, 8/16-18 X 1.0 WDFLLK
NUT, 5/16-18 WDFLLKLAG, WHI
BOLY, .825 X 1,000 HHSH, 122-20
NUT, 1/2-20 REQMXCTRLK., ...
SCREW, /8-18 X 9.00 HHC .
WASHER, 301D X .25 D X 07 BELLVIL .
NUY, ¥8-18 REGMXCTALK .
CONSOLE, SF, GP DASH ...
CONSOLE. REAR COVER ... .~~~ "
SCREW, 1/4-20 X .80 WAH
DASH, SF, W0 AMMET, GPWR
INSERT, DASH, Lt ,11HP
INSERT, DASH, AM, 11HP ,.
SCHEW, 1/4-20 X .78 WAHHTAP
SCREW, 1/4.20 X .63 WAHHC .
NUT, 1/4-20 WOF(, WHIZ-LK .
HOOD, H-12, PLABTIG ...~
SUPPORT, HOOD, H-12, GP, 11HP ... """
SCREW, 10-24 X 1.00 HWATAP ...
NUT, #10.24 HXHONYLK ...~
GRILL, G-16, GPWR, SM, LOWER
BRACKETY, TIEHOOD ...............
SCREW, 10-24 X .50 SLHWATAP .
CLIP, HOG RING C-SHAPED . [
BOLT, .576 X .580 HH8M, &/16-18 . .
NUT, £/16.18 REGMEXCTRLK ...
SPRING, HOOD LATCH .........."
LENS, 11HP, HAKO SMOKED, H.12 ..
SCREW, #6 X 80 PLASTITEMILLO ...
FOIL, HEAT REFLECTOR
FASTENER, RATCHET, BLACK ...
PARTS MANUAL ........".. .~ """
OPERATOR'S MANUAL (FRENCH) ... ...

.....................

........................

LY YN Y-S Ie

- . e
~N




P.04

R Tr ' i jUL 20'00 1102 No.012
ENSEMBLE CHASSIS & CAPOTY (ARRIERE!

REF. CUSTOMER ASSY. po
W (BEAT AND HARDWARE,

REF.
" CONSOLE

REF.
MAIN FRAME

REF. KEYs 80
\

ToUREBLAg ks o «
UTILISEZ DES pitcEs D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE 1 A GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES,

333021 A

4




rmncnun TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554-060

JUL 20°00 11:02 No.012 FP.05

KEY# PARTH DESCRIPTION Qry
54 $8357-880 PLATE, SEAT, FS.BF LF.... ... . 1
5s 20507 BOLT, 437 X .188 HHSH, 51618 " 2
56 1498 NUY, 6/18-14 REOGHEXCTALK ... 2
57 330483 SPRING, SEAT 1.60 0D X 2.25 LONG 2
68 120392 WASHER, FLAT 281X 83X 085...... . . . " 2
] 695345 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .50 WANHTAP .. )
&0 . ASSEMBLY, FENDER, f5, SF. SOCNOF 1
60-1 332428.860 FENDER, F§, 8F, sOCAOF .| ...~ " t
, 60-2 9239 CLEVIS .o 1
: 803 438455 SCREW. 6/16-18 X 68 PHPNMA ... """ 1
€0-¢ 301561 WASHER, 344 DX 1.800%X 09 ... corrveneenonn 1
80.5 120873 NUT, 1618 SQUARE ... ...~ et
66 895346 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 80 WAHHTAP .. """ 4
87 128368 BOLT, 8/18-18 X 1,00 CARRLN . n®
69 55273 NUT, 16-18 WDFLLKLRG, Wiz ... =" 2
70 55023 TRIM, STRIP, BLACK-—SMALL, W/ ADH .. o 4
71 BA44s PIN, ¥16-8 HOOD LAYCH ... 2
72 271184 NUT, 5/18-18 HEXKEPS 2
” 50853 GUIDE, BELT ..................... .
78 41629 NUT, 98-18 HXCTRLKJAM . (SOOI |
79 271150 NUT, 8-16 HEXKEPS . et esnesinsennran, |

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS - ASBEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE

e ———— )



WL ZU VU 1LiUS No.012 PLOR

ENSEMBLE DE DIRECTION

REF.
CUSTOMER AgaY. PG

(BTEERING WHEEL ~o
& HARDWARE) \

REF.
CHAGSIS & HOOD P

(F“ONTAXLE
SUPFOAT) .

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES. A 427697 1




ID:

KEY4 PARYs

1 J24818
2 50646
3 310368
4 36625
-5 310387
18 327679
1.7 454565
2 302688
3 180124
4 120382
5 1499
8 3272368
7 339289
8 330021
8 181643
10 845
1 412349
12 328808
1241 67168
12:2 124928
12-3 56190
13 120382
14 120369
16 327308
18 326662
17 328505
18 468931
19 20884
20 54902
30 *
30-1 24167
0-2 30820
30-3 J1ed18
30-4 6702
36 642
k[ 368628
a7 40304
38 18012¢
39 120304
40 45171

JUL 2000

DESCRIPTION

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY, SF, LONG
ASBEMBLY, FRONT AXLE, SF, 68

BEARING, FLANGE 780 1D X 1,002 OB X 75

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, AM, LONG, 8F
RING, RETEX .67 X .08 TRU $133-76 .
SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, LH, LONG, SF .

ARM ASSEMBLY, SF, §WS, FRONT STEEAIN

PIN. SPRING .250 DIA X 1.25 LONG
ASSEMBLY, TIE ROD, 19.31 LONG ...
SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1.25 MHC ........

WASHER, REGSPTLK 308 X 68 X 16

NUT, ¥8-18 REGHXCTALK..............
GEAR, SECTOR, 8F, 2W8 ... .
PLATE, SECTOR, SF, 4WS, BLK ...
BUBHING, SECTOR GEAR, SF, 4WS
SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1,50 HHC ... .
WASKER, FLAT 390 X 1.25 X .11
NUT, %8-24 HXCTRLK .................
DRAG LINK ASSEMBLY, 17,69 LO
BALL JOINY, ¥8 THD SHORT STUD
NUT, &/8-2¢ REGHEXJAM ......
DRAG LINK .......

WASHER, REGSPTLK .392 X

NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX .
SHAFT, PIN-BYEER, BLACK ...
BEARING, FLANGE 50 1D X 1.370 O
SCREW 1/4.20X .78 (TO 30-35 FTa)
NUT, 1/4-20 WOFL MAC-LOCK ......
RING, RET E .39 X .04 TRU 613350 .

BEARING, FLANGE .7881D X 1.37 0D
- TIRESRM. PUISX60OXE.. . .

VALVE STEM

RiM, WHEEL
BEARINQG, FLANGE
TIRE, 18X 6 X 6
WASHER, FLAT 765 X 1.3t X 076
RING, RETEX .67 X .06 TAU 5133.7
HUB CAP, 1.500 1D X 78 LONG ...
SCREW, 3/8-18 X 1,25 HHG .,,.........
WASHER, FLAT 408X .81 X 085,

NUT, 9/8-18 HWDFL WHIZALOGK .

* ORDER INDIVIOUAL PARTS . ASSEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE

3

) S

N N L e e R R e e MR e e e e e L

LT R TP I PO,

T —— 2

11:03 No.012 P.O?

r_yucrzun TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554-060




JUL £UUU . 11:04 No.012 P.OS

_ENSEMBLE DE SUSPENSION DE LA TONDEUSE

REF.
CHABSI8 & NOOD PG,
FENDER ASM,

REF. TENSION SPRING )
MOWER \F INAL Ag8Y, pG,,
/

13

REF. H

KEV o () 3
@\ ,_.,'_ 56
o)/
'M
: . ]
\ P Y MOWER DRIVE DG LA
) n / W/P‘)‘.’ = URGTOP BOLY ﬁ’:,‘,?ﬂ;;@” kg
" ,!M a ]
o35
Q - 9 19
D2e
TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'OR!G‘NE POUR INTEHCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES, 333061 5 |




ID:

R TONDEUSE 38"

KEYs PARTY
1 328592
2 22266
3 305225
4 326385
5 321897
8 325587
7 328500
8 274517
0 8260
10 28210
tA| 328802
12 328114.853
13 325150.853
14 180079
1§ 68247
18 1408
124 417008
16 8260
19 3256495853
20 330967
21 1498
rd 313926
Qe 180077
24 1408
26 301238
26 180077
27 1408
28 322202-883
29 300174
30 026419
<3l 44100
32 30123
3 300171
34 44100
35 8435
36 138479
37 35287
9 303027
39 68328
40 88325
41 58320
42 9149
43 48308
44 88338
45 1602
46 321430
47 300310
49 300311
49 48308
So 0317
13 8260
52 120876
53 9408
54 120372
1 39522
68 121222
67 333909
58 300340
59 120302

DEBCRIPTION

JUL 207

MODLELE F3554.060

TRACTEV
r\"ﬁ

LEVER, CLUTCH, RN, PTO

WASHER, FLAT ,sa:g'x 190X 118

$70P, PTO ENGA

PIN. BPRING. 187 OIA X 1.18 (ONG
KNOB, ROUND 1,50 DIA OR ORIP, §F
STRAP ASSEMBLY, PTO BELCRANK

ROD, BELCRANK UN

WASHER, FLAT 408 X .7 X

PIN, KAIR 001 DIA X
WASHER, FLAT 386
8PRING, .60 X 7.75 X
UFT ASSEMBLY, Ly

LIFT ABSEMBLY, RH,

SCREW, 5/18-18'X 1,00 HHG .

NUT, ADJUST

NUT, 8/36.18 REGHEXGTALK
WABMER, FLAT 639 X 1.08 X

PIN, HAIR .001 DIA X

BRACKET, REAR HANG, SUSP ..

BOLT, 5/16-18 % 1.00

NUT, 51818 REGHEXCTALK
BRACKET. HEIGHT ADJUST .
SCREW, 6/16.18 X .78 HHC
NUT, &/16-1a REGHEXOTYRLEK
QUADRANT, HEIGHT ADJUST
SCREW, 8/18.98 X 75 Wi ...
NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRL K
HANDLE, LIFT SHORT (80°8.F),
BOLT, .600 X .270 HHEH, 81618 .
808 X .76 X 024 .
NUT, &/16-18 HWDFLCTRIX ........ .
BOLT, 500 X 270 HHS;L @1e18..........

WABHER, FLAT |

NUT, &18.18 14
WABHER, EXLK . 108

SCREW, #a-32 X .98 HHWATAP ..

ROD, ACTUATOR-SHORT ... .

SPRING, HEIGHT ADJUBT

KNOB, HEIGHT ADJUST, PUSM BUTTON -

GRIP, 780 6D, w/ HOLE BLACK ..., 1

BRACKET, OA:LE RETAINER .......
L

PULLEY, METAL ...,

BOLT, .378% 375 HHBH, 114-20,,

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEX

CABLE, LIFT 21.50 - 30 8F....

ary
ot
o
|
e
el
........ 1
K.SF ... e 1
79X .083 ..
1.88 LONG .. .4
X1.26X.09 ... ot
0897 TENSION .. 1
B v ey 1
SF o 1

1.88 LONG
CARR ...

POINTER, HEIGHT ADJUST ... ..

X.41X.09

...................

CTALK .........

PIN, CLEVIS 310 DiA+.476 LONG

RING. RET E 31X .28 TRU 5139.81

PULLEY, METAL .
PIN, CLEVIS 375 DA

PIN, HAIR .081 DIA X

PIN, CLEVIS 312 X 812, ...
PIN, COTTER .000 DIA X 78 LONG

UFT COVER, 5, LF, 8F, BLACK ...

SCREW, #10 x.73 4
WASNER, FLAT 281

X 81LONG o
168 LONG ... [ )
o0 U

voun o)
e 1

.................. 000 \J

HPLAST, BLACK ™ 3
X63xo8s . T '

00 11:04 No.012 P.09




UTILISEZ DES PIECES p
CONSERVER L'APPLICA

T

ORIGINE POUR -
TIONDE LA GARANTIE

. oot KD P 1o ENQINE SHEAVE
13 otmvuz o A

OR ABSEMBL - —

YO FRAME

JUL 20°00 11:05 No.012 P. 1D

RANSMISSION

T Th, [/ ENamewg
T ENGINE

D',‘n”
P !
N v e .

OBTAIL A

AEF,
MAIN
PRAME

MOWER PO,

TOUTES LES PIECES NON ‘
REFEREES SONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPPOSEES.

o 332340 B J

T — e



TRA

Ly

CTEUR TONDEUSE 3g"

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION Qry
1 . TRANSAXLE, FOOTE, 4380-5 e

2 303100 PULLEY. 6.8 OD, vaL L,

3 50705 KEY, HI-PRO, 808 .75 DIAX 187wWD

4 22053 RING. RETEX 58 X 035 TRU 510082 .

5 $4759 BELY, V 4L, 82,00, SE.DRIVE ...

3 326815.853 BRACKET, TRANSAXLE ...~

? 180077 SCREW, §/18-18 X JEHHG ...,

8 1498 NUT b/16-18 REGKEXCTALK ...

9 180091 SCREW, £/18-18 X 2.80 HHC

10 120393 WASHER, FLAT 346 X 89 X 088 ...

19 1498 NUT.&1&1OREGHEXCTﬁLKNWHMh. .4
12 323126 BRACKET. STABILIZER, BLACK .. R ot
13 35498 SCREW, 6/16-18 X TEWANHTAP RO |
14 120638 WASHER, HVBPTLK .328 X 80 X .08 o
15 180079 SCREW, 8/16.18 X 1.00 MHC S}
16 138485 WASHER, EXLK J20X 81X .03, A
17 1408 NUT, &16-19 REGHEXCTRLK ... .|
18 338218 SHIFT BRACKET, Poastv43s0 . |
19 662686 SCREW, 1/4.28 x 78 NYLHNC |
20 57157 WASHER, 780 X 250 8P-TRANSAXLE Lo
2 331800 SHIFY LEVER (DANA) ...~ e e 1
22 137185 PIN, COTTER 125 DIA X 1.00 LONG 1
23 56614 KNOB, ROUND 150 DIA, BLACK... ot
24 40806 BELT GUIDE Wt
25 271184 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS onberiieiae e |
26 120393 WASHER, FLAT Ad4 X 69 X .065 M 2
27 1498 NUT, /1618 REGHEXOTRLK ....................... R |
28 331838 ASSEMBLY.PEDAL.BRAKE.CLUTCH,SF ..... K
29 310678 PIN, CLEVIS 500 DX 487 LONG .
30 331972 SPACER, SLEEVE 83 X 82X 1,260 .. o
31 568180 PIN, HAIR .091 DIA X 1.82 LONG ... |
32 48761 PAD, CLUTCHIBRAKE PEDAL A |
33 321969 IDLER ARM BRACKET, TRACTION, 8F ...~ 1
34 328988 BOLY, 825 X 135 HHEM, 51818, B |
36 45602 WASHER, FLAT 333 x B7X.119 . 1
37 1498 NUT, 51818 REGHEXCTRLK ..... R
38 39659 RETAHUER.BGLTNNHMNUVHH"HHH o
a9 38374 PULLEY, IDLER V4L, 308X 62 A |
40 48852 BOLT, 3/8.16 X 1.80 CARRSN .. . = "o 1
a1 1490 NUT, a8.16 REGHXOTRLK...,“,.‘.,..A.A...,‘..A.. ..... t
42 333178 CLUTCH ROD ASSEMBLY, 288 DIA .92 . R |
43 326730 BPRING, 3/8 OD X 2.18 X 085 TENSION B
44 323127 BRACKETY, BRAKE ROD, BLACK. ... ... . 1
45 20507 BOLY, 437 X 158 HHBH, $18.18........ P
47 1408 NUT, &/16-18 AEGHEXCTRLK - 1
48 329222 BRAKE ROD, RIDER BACK............... T 1
49 120383 WASHER, FLAT 344 X 89 X 088 1
50 121222 PiN, COTYER 090 DIA X .75 LONG |
81 271184 NUT, &/16-18 HEXKEPS e L .
52 44108 NUY, 8/16-18 HWOFLCTALK .. |
53 327867 SPRING, 4 OD X 7.78 X 091 TENSION ., . ot
54 35410 SPRING 071X 62X 437 . 1
55 . TIRE & RIM, 20 X 8008 ...

8§5-1 24167 VALVE BTEM

65-2 326362 RiM, WHEEL

55-3 919664 TIRE, 20X 8 X8

&9 57479 SPACER, SLEEVE .78 X9.25 X 132 o o000000R0 .
80 §2028 KEY, SQUARE .1a7 BQUARE X 2.25 LONG ... 2
&1 842 WABHER, FLAT TESX 191X 078, 4
62 42848 WASHER, FLAT 785 X 1.83 X 07 .2
83 38625 RING, RETEX .67 X .05 TRU 6188-76 . -
64 40394 HUB CAP, 1,600 1D X 7/8 LONG............~" .2
85 5050 WASBHER, FLAT 508 X g X9 . 4
66 2968 WASHER FLAY 504 X .75 x 068 . SN |
68 ki TH SCREW, 6/|6~18Xt.50HHcFT...‘.....,.,.A..., T |
[°] 73787 WASHER, FLAT 30X 75X 1703 R |
70 180022 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.00 HHG et oo oocms o oo 4
T 1203680 WASHER, REGSPTLK 263 X 48X 07 1
72 120375 NUY 14-20 REGHEX - 1
* CONTACT YOUR NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PARTS & BERVICE

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS . ASBEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE

11:06 No.012 P. 11

JUL 2000

MODELE F3554.060

AR}




15 | ' JUL 20700 11:06 No.012 P 1o

ENSEMBLE DE MOTEUR
P

REF. CliAssIB
& HOOD PG
{DASH)

REF. CHASSIB
4 HOOD PO

(MAIN FRAME) s {: Py
‘ P
TOUTES LES PiECES NON .
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES pIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEARBLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES,

333014 8

——

12



iD:

KEY# PART#
1 .

2 50547
3 138469
4 57608
5 64787
8 54980
7 48708
8 323428
8 35287
10 302014-889
" 180020
12 50352
13 314085
14 300303
1% 41007
16 47345
7 48704
18 57444
19 320031
20 274207
21 308480
22 80607
23 325547
24 327422

* SEE ENGINE MANUAL

JuL 20°00

DESCRIPTION

ENGINE, 12-12,6HP, BAS, ICDUAL ... ...

CREW, 3/8-18 X 1.25 WAHKTAP ..

WASHER, EXLK 384X 80X .04 ............

MUFFLER-DOMESTIC/EXPORT ROUND
SHIELD, HEAT, FOR ROUND MUFFLER.
SCREW, 8/16-18 X 3,80 HWC ..
GASKET, MUFFLER ..
DEFLECTOR, MUFFLER PARTIAL .
SCREW, #8-32 X .30 HHWATAP .,
BRACKET, GAS TANK..........ocr....
SCREW, 1/4-20 X JEHMC ...............
NUTY, 1/4-20 WOFLLK, TOPLOCK...
TANK, FUEL 1 GALLON, CLEAR............
SCREW, .25 X .78 X.81 HHWA, PLAS‘TIT
TUBING, .25 X .50 X BULK GAB LINE ..
CLAMP, HOSE SOREWTYPE Prorerar o
CAP, GAS 1-1/2-7 THD, BLA

TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON, 5 82 LONG .

THROTTLE CONTROL ..

SCREW, 10-24 X ,50 WAHHMA ..
NUT, #10-24 HXHDNYLK ...

KNOB, AOUND THAOTTLE, BLACK
OlL. DRAIN VALVE Of TUBE ...

CAP OR PLUG FOR OI( DRAIN .

11:07 No.0OIZ P.13

)
3

o
o

RO b bt AD ot B 2 NI ) oo a) 4 ot ) an =t Do s

TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554-060
M

13



UL 20 ULJH 11:07 No ?1712 F.l4

e _ENSEMBLE DE CARTER DE TONDEUSE
m\

P, _/_/_'{ﬁ‘ REF.
[,

L4711

REF KEY & 40

=

9 -
K)

Km | "3

Yﬂl N,

N

mj o

IR

n @

.

| )
H

g »

-
U AEF,
KEY #22
)
TOUTES LES PIECES NON ‘
REFEREES S8ONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INYERCHANGEABLES AVEC
L<:omsrsnven L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES, 333272 C

14




KEY¥# PART#
1 325108
2 326296
3 126218
4 271184
s 67318
& 1408

7 313828
8 180073
° 1498
10 9N
1" 180001
12 120383
13 1498
14 310867
18 180081
18 120383
17 1468

18 316302
i 800346
20 120393
2t 1488
22 56424
221 58426
222 49582
22-3 60616
22-4 B5547
22-6 48562
28 50018
22.7 51449
22.8 313808
209 68386
22-10 1282
3 3468
24 312828
25 180077
28 1408
27 68305
28 68247
29 1\BOOTR
30 1468

3 912477
2 180077
a3 1468
34 300102
35 180077
38 1408
37 305069
38 2483
20 30573
40 300461
401 200490
40-2 306973
40-3 41801
41 300180
42 908416
LX) 4517
A4 328248
45 180077
it 1408
47 180020
48 1502
49 121954
80 271172
51 303247
60-1 309248
§0-2 308973
50-3 135624
52 80077
83 120383
54 14908
3 ano3ie
56 1602
57 314702
58

ID:
TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 3

314702

DESCRIPTION 18
80° DECK KIT oo immssisssnnsisesassssseseme e 1
BAR, SKID .. ... et
BOLT, 5/18-18 X 7 oo
NUT, 5/18-18 HEXKEPS ..., o
GUIDE, BELT &/16-18 THD . |
NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRL o
BRACKET, CHUTE ...ooins oo .
SCREW, §/16-18 X BOHHGC ... .
NUT, §18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ... .2
BRACKET, RK, LIFT REAR .....ccccovviine v .
SCREW, 5/18-18 X 1.28 HHC ... B
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 69X 085 ... o 4
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK .....o..ooo0: 2

BRACKET, LH, LIFT REAR ....o.ciooeniirinrivnn s 1
SCREW, S/16- B X S.88HHC ...
WASHER, FLAT 944X 8OX 088 .. ..
NUT, 61898 REGHEXCTRLK ... ..o 2
BRACKET, IDLERBUPPORY ..o
BCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.38 WAMKTAP ...
WASHER. FLAT 344X 80X 088 .. ...
NUT, 6/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ........
QUILL ASSEMBLY, 38/39/40v43 ...
BHAFT/BADDLE 38 ...oovvvmreor e
BEARING, BALL 8203-24A-C3 ARMORED .....
DUST SHIELD ..o o nsso
QUILL CABTING (1048) .coccooooovvvirricnir e e e
BEARING, BALL 6203-2AA-C3 ARMORED ..o
SPACER, SLEEVE 880 X 08 X 3.707 .o |
SPACER, BLEEVE 872X 83 X 438 PM oo
PULLEY,26/38° QUILL VBL ..o
WASHER, SPECIAL QUILL .
NUT, 7/18-20 WOFLLK .........
SCREW, &/18-18X .78 WAHHTAP ..
SUPPORT.LFT DECK FRONY ..
BCREW, 5/18-18 X T8 HHE ..
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...
BRACKET, LINK DECK FACNT .
NUT, ADJUST ..oocrivemnnrser oo
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1,00 HMC ...
NUY, 6/46-18 REGHEXCTRLK . .. ...
BRACKET, LH, WHEBL ... ......
SCREW, 6/16-18 X 7B HHC ...
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRIX ...
WHEEL BRACKET, RH ... ...
SCREW, 6/16-18 X .76 HHC ...
NUT, §/18-18 REQHEXCTALK .
BLADE, 18.8%, LOW-UFT i e o
WASHER, 391D X 126D X .07 BELLVIL ... ...
SCREW. 3/8-24 X 1.00 NYLHHC ..o
IDLER ARM ABBEMBLY ..o s
{DLER ARM, 38, 38, 39, & 4550 ...
BRAKE PAD - HARD-NF343 (X-31)
RIVET. OVSET 187 DIAX SO LONG BT .o
BOLT, 50 X1.88 HHBH, 3816,
WASHER, FLAT .58¢ X 1.00 X 428 ...
NUT, 28-16 RKWDFL, WHIZ-LOCK e i
BRACKET, EXTENSION IDLER ... s
BCREW, 5/16-18 X .73 HHC ...,
NUT,&!B-\SREGHEXOTRLK
SCREW. 1/4-20 X TEHHC ... . .
NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK ...oooooieviir oo
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 200 HHC . .. ..
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ... .o
ASSEMBLY, BLADE BRAKE 36,38, 4B ...
BRAKE ARM. . ... e

i\:o'u‘-wb‘-i\:'»'»;';h'oh.-

.- WD

;...Na_..a...-a-.a.o»

BRAKE PAD - HARD-NF343 (X-31) i e 1
RIVET, TRSET .185 DIA X 41LONG -
SCREW, 5/18-18 X 78 HKRC ... . R
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 86X 0B5.... oo oo 1
NUT, 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..o TP |
ROD. BRAKE RELEASE, 14738 DECK ... ovveee 1
NUT, 1/4-20 AEGHEXCTRLK e
GPACER, SLEEVE 344 X 108X 600 . ... .o 2
SPACER, SLEEVE 344X 100X OB e 2

8" MODELE F3554-060

16



RTER

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
AEFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L' APPLICATION BE LA GARANTIE LEURE OPPOSEES. 333274 B /

18



TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554-060

KEY# PARTH DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 320458 ASSEMBLY, DECK, SF, 38 §0/20 X 8-8 B
3 58306 ROD, DECK HITCH .....corimeccmsanssanis s i \
3 8260 PiN, HAIR 094 DIAX188LONG .. ... e ¥
4 1248 AETAINER, BELT 1ooooooccrores e oo oo oo o K
5 310326 PULLEY, IOLER BFF 400 WIDE FL oo )
[ 57326 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2.00 CARRSN ...t T |
7 120382 WABHER, REGSPTLK 383 X 88 X 10 oo N
8 120377 NUT, ¥8-18 REGHX 1o armimimses v s 3
8 322064 SPRING. 75 X 8.4 X 106 TENSION ..o \
10 326256 SPRING, .76 X 10.0 X .405 TENSION . S
1" 300680 QELT VSL. 77.76 KEVLAR-..... T |
12 328257 GUARD, BELT, LK, PLASTIC . e {
13 180077 SCREW, 518-18 X TBHHO oo .3
14 120993 WASHER, FLAT 344 X BOX 085 .. .3
15 1458 NUT. 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..oooovoviriesiinee 3
16 202811 GAUGE WHREEL, FURD6.00 0D X 1.38 WD o
17 237RA BOLT, .600 X 1.380 HHSH, 3/8-98 o e 2
18 1499 NUT, ¥8-18 REGHXCTRLK ..o e = ]
19 $7818 - CHUTE DEFLECTOR, 30,39, 45 . .. o LA
. 20 314973 SPRING, TORSION CHUTE DEFLECTOR . ... A
21 334908 KIT FOR 67317 PIVOT ROD .. .ovoooncirmna A
22 328024 PULLEY, ENGINE V3., ADOOFFSET v o
23 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLKASH X 78X 2. .. ..o o 1
24 433148 SCREW, 7/18-20 X 4.28 HHC, BLACK . e Y
26 180128 SCREW, 9/8-8X ¢ 76 WHC .o e A
28 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ..o 2
27 332178 CAP PLUSH ON, FORDIA 250 ROD . oo A




. 'FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE -

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE LEURS OPPOSEES. 332009 13
18




I

TRACTEUR TONDE

KEY# PARTH

331460
322208
657444
41482
303084
82672
57444
41482
327366

@D N @

1" 327352
12 427350
13 300334
14 §7478
16 300302
17 53718
18 187746
19 1084

20 1502 .
21 271172
22 FIARL- U
23 57444
24 65511

25 271184
26 57547
27 160505
28 82693
29 20178
kKl 005348
31 187746
32 1502

33 180020
34 271172
35 3020834
36 9149

37 308201
38 124818

DESBCRIPTION

WIRE MARNESS, 8F, WAMP Lo

SPLICER ...

LR Ak HvioN seitona
PRESS CLIP, 1,380 LONG, 25610 v oo

ASSEMBLY. LIGHT WIRE-1/4 TURN ..
BULB, HEADLAME ..o uescrensn e
TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON. $§8210N0 ...
PRESS CUP, 1.380 LONG 28810 ...
SWITCH-IGN(AFTER FIRE3POSN ... .
NUT, S/8-BACME DELTA FOR 8oOoT ...
KEY, IGNITION _.o.ovo..

LIGHT SWITCH. SNIOFF PANEL MOUNT . ...
BWITCH, ECREW MOUNT, DP, NG, NO. BLK .. .. ..
SGREW, #10 X 50 HHTAPPST, BLACK ...oove v

SCREW, 1/4-20 X .78 HXSEMMA .

WASHER, FLAT 281 X 1.00%.083
NUT. v74-20 REGHEXCTALK ...
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ...
NUT, 6/18-24 HKEPS ...ovnnnininss e
TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON, 6.82 LONG

WIRE, GROUND, 12.5% ...coverivriioimnr
NUT, §/16-18 HEXKEPS ..

BATTERY BRACKEY ..ooovurinnn e
SCREW, 1/4-20 X .50 WARHTAP ..
SCREW, 1/4-20X .78 HXSEMMA ..
NUT, 174-20 REGHEXCTRLK v

SCREW, 1/4-20 X .78 HHE

USE 38" MODELE F3554

QTY

[N RRIRRINE

A e - 1O -

-y -

RN CNPP Y ]

NUT, 1/4-20 AEGHEXKEPS ..oovcoemnrmrmmr o
FUSE SPADE TYPE 32V 1SA

BRACKET, CABLE RETAINER Lo 1
INSULATOR, BATTERY BOOT EURO. 1

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHXJAM

-060

I

6

I ..
LR

—

nm
wiL[B}S

I




ASSEMBLAGE DE CHALAND

374050 l

-




" YRACTEUR TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554:000

KEY# PART# DEBSCRIPTION arty
. 1 307732 DECAL, LENS CENTER, BMOKED ..o
2 307085 NAMEPLATE, TURBOGREEN, CHAOME ... 2
3 402368 NAMEPLATE, 12638 {CHROME), sF . .. e
5 304070 FOIL, REFLECTOR LENS: BULB . .ocor o2 334933 B

21



TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 38" MODELE F3554-060

KEY® PART®
1 67455

2 314874
3 331424
31 120393
92 120838
33 180077
M 331322
85 301413
38 456378

e e T S T T

DESCRIPTION

SEAT, MIGRIGAN GEN, W/SWITCH HOLE ... oo
STEERING WHEEL ....
PARTS BAG, Assmew SFATISTEER
WABHER, FLAT 344 X 89 X 086 ......cccoomrcrcnios
WASHER, HVSPTLK 328 X BOX L S
SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 HHC .. e s

COVER, STEERING SHAFT ..,
SPACER, STEER\NGSHAFT
PN, SPRING .250 DIAXZUJLONG




ip:

DECALQUES o

ru._.__....-—-----——--'---~--='"'—'-"""""""'-"""1

KEYs PARTH DESCRIPTION ary
1 402700 OECAL. CAUTION, DECK, LM .ocoovcvisvvnes 8

2 402701 DECAL. CAUTION, DECK, BH ... .. o

3 318197 PAD, ADHESIVE 100X 1.50 X 12, .4

4 3066802 FOAM, HOOD. X8 __.oovvnrervcrnrrnecene .2

5 205603 PAD, 18 X8 FOAMHOOD .. ... .- .2

8 320717 DECAL. DASH, PLAIN, EXPORTBP. . v o - 1

7 327610 DECAL, PTO ENGAGEMENT, iSO EXPORY .. ... .}

2 402747 DECAL GONSOLE, 3YMBOLIC, SF .- -} ‘
% 301104 DECAL CONSOLE, TOP BHIFT &SP ... ... R

ik 402214 DECAL. HEIGHT ADJUBT oo o e oo 1

v 402702 DECAL BRAKE/CLUTCH .. oo o U |

3349328

|y ez U

20



